6.2 have and be subject to, as the case may be, all rights and all other servitudes in 

respect of the Property 

the whole in so far as they continue to subsist. 

7 Consideration 

The Consideration for this Conveyance is the payment by the Purchasers to the 

Vendor of FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

AND FIFTY POUNDS (£546,250.00). 

8 Vendor's Indemnities 

The Vendor covenants to indemnify the Purchasers against all: 

8.1 defects in title; and 

8.2 rentes and encumbrances, except chefrentes and manorial dues. 

9 Possession 

The Purchasers shall enter into possession of the Property today subject to the